1.8
(.071)
2.0 +0.2/-0.1
(.079 +.008/-.004)
1.6 +0.2/-0.1
(.063 +.008/-.004)
0.8
(.031)

Q
(Ref.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Min.
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (μH) Tol. %
SRN2012-R24M 0.24 20 8 1 360 0.033 3.5 4.8
SRN2012-R47M 0.47 20 9 1 220 0.046 2.9 3.5
SRN2012-1R0M 1.0 20 10 1 110 0.104 2.3 2.5
SRN2012-1R5M 1.5 20 12 1 90 0.108 1.8 2.0
SRN2012-2R2M 2.2 20 13 1 70 0.186 1.3 1.6
General Specifi cations
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn

S COMPLIA
NT
How to Order
 SRN2012  -  R24M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Soldering Profi le
Max. Peak Temperature 260 40 sec. max.
Max. Time Above 217 :  60~150 sec. max.
Peak Temperature 260  max.
25
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
Time (Seconds)
Reflow Times: 3 Times Max.
Preheating Soldering Natural Cooling
217 °C
Peak Temperature (260 °C, 40 Sec. Max.)
200 °C
150°C
60~180
Sec.
480 Sec. Max.
60~150 Sec.
20~40 Sec.
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
 SRF0504 Series - Line Filter
L vs. IDC
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 SRN2012 Series - Semi-shielded Power Inductors
0 1.5 3 4.5 6
0
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.4
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (μ
H)
DC Current(A)
SRN2012-R24M
0 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.4 3.0
0
1.0
0.5
1.5
2.0
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (μ
H)
DC Current(A)
SRN2012-1R0M
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
0